restricted from trading on the shares of the Bank. There was no case of violation within the period under review.

11.	 DONATIONS

As a part of our commitment to the development of host communities, the environment and broader economy within 
which we operate, across the Group, a total of N1,978,690,185.17  (One billion nine hundred and seventy eight million, six 
hundred and ninety thousand, one hundred and eighty five naira and seventeen kobo only) (Bank: N1,882,540,241.00) 
was given out as donations and charitable contributions for the year ended 31 December 2024 (FY2023: Group-N608mn, 
Bank-N496mn), through The UBA Foundation. The Group sets aside 1% of its annual Profit Before Taxation (PBT) for CSR